TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM644480

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WRW Acquisition Corp.		11/03/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WhatRunsWhere, Inc.	
Street Address:	501 Santa Monica Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 301	
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90401	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4743216	WHATRUNSWHERE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4242391882

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4242391890

Email: achen@prosperalaw.com

Prospera Law, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1901 Avenue of the Stars

Address Line 2: Suite 480

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew B. Chen
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew B. Chen/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=WRW ACQUISITION CORP. - DE - CC#page1.tif source=WRW ACQUISITION CORP. - DE - CC#page2.tif source=WRW ACQUISITION CORP. - DE - CC#page3.tif source=WRW ACQUISITION CORP. - DE - CC#page4.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WRW ACQUISITION

CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WRW ACQUISITION CORP." TO

"WHATRUNSWHERE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF

NOVEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 1:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

6150842 8100 SR# 20211616866

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jestiny W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 203136589

Date: 05-05-21

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:09 PM 11/03/2016
FILED 01:09 PM 11/03/2016

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF WRW ACQUISITION CORP. Delivered 01:99 PM 11:03:2016 FILED 01:09 PM 11:03:2016 FILED 01:09 PM 11:03:2016 FILED 01:09 PM 11:03:2016 SR 20166484688 - File Number 6150842

(Pursuant to Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

WRW Acquisition Corp., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. That the name of this corporation is WRW Acquisition Corp, and that this corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on September 13, 2016 under the name WRW Acquisition Corp.
- 2. That the Board of Directors duly adopted resolutions proposing to amend and restate the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation, declaring said amendment and restatement to be advisable and in the best interests of this corporation and its stockholders, and authorizing the appropriate officers of this corporation to solicit the consent of the stockholders therefor, which resolution setting forth the proposed amendment and restatement is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is WhatRunsWhere, Inc. (the "Corporation").

ARTICLE II

The address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is 2140 S. DuPont Highway, City of Camden, County of Kent, State of Delaware 19934. The name of its registered agent at such address is Paracorp Incorporated.

ARTICLE III

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

ARTICLE IV

The aggregate number of shares which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 1,000 shares of capital stock all of which shall be designated "Common Stock" and have a par value of \$0.0001 per share.

ARTICLE V

In furtherance of and not in limitation of the powers conferred by the laws of the State of Delaware, the Board of Directors of the Corporation is expressly authorized to make, amend or repeal Bylaws of the Corporation.

ARTICLE VI

The business and affairs of the Corporation shall be managed by or under the direction of the Board of Directors. Elections of directors need not be by written ballot unless otherwise provided in the Bylaws of the Corporation.

ARTICLE VII

- (A) To the fullest extent permitted by the Delaware General Corporation Law, as the same exists or as may hereafter be amended, a director of the Corporation shall not be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director.
- (B) The Corporation shall indemnify to the fullest extent permitted by law any person made or threatened to be made a party to an action or proceeding, whether criminal, civil, administrative or investigative, by reason of the fact that he, his testator or intestate is or was a director or officer of the Corporation or any predecessor of the Corporation, or serves or served at any other enterprise as a director or officer at the request of the Corporation or any predecessor to the Corporation.
- (C) Neither any amendment nor repeal of this Article VII, nor the adoption of any provision of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation inconsistent with this Article VII, shall eliminate or reduce the effect of this Article VII in respect of any matter occurring, or any action or proceeding accruing or arising or that, but for this Article VII, would accrue or arise, prior to such amendment, repeal or adoption of an inconsistent provision.

[This Space Intentionally Left Blank]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by a duly authorized officer of this corporation on this 19th day of October, 2016.

SIGNATURE PAGE TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

RECORDED: 05/05/2021